

WEKIWA TWP.

62	C.M.Baker	Payroll	79.00
63	Joe Duncan	Payroll	184.50
64	H.E.Goodman	Payroll	28.00

WILLOW SPRINGS, TWP.

17	J.M.Burckhardt	Payroll	11.50
18	J.M.Burckhardt	Drag.	5.00
19	J.M.Burckhardt	Payroll	14.00

Motion was made by W.L.North, seconded by J.S.Shaver, that claim No. 88114, in favor of Southern Hardware Company in the amount of \$15.00, be and the same is hereby disallowed. Motion carried.

Motion was made by Ed W.Hedgecock, seconded by W.L.North, that FRED MANASCO be and he is hereby appointed as Justice of the Peace within and for the Town of Turley, to fill the vacancy caused by the death of T.S.Price. Motion carried.

R E S O L U T I O N.

WHEREAS, The Western Bank Supply Company, in Case No. _____ in District Court of Tulsa County, obtained a judgment against the Board of County Commissioners, of said County, thensame being rendered upon the claims arising during the fiscal year of 1922-1923 in the operation of the Court of Common Pleas, and

WHEREAS, the amount of said judgment is \$ _____ and interest thereon at the rate of Six per centm (6%) from the date of said judgment, to-wit: _____ and

WHEREAS, said Judgment will, at the proper time and for the fiscal year of 1924-1925 be certified to the Excise Board of Tulsa County as a part of the Sinking Fund requirements for the fiscal year of 1924-1925, and

WHEREAS, the judgment creditors are desirous of having said judgment absorbed by the Sinking Fund, of said County, in advance of the tax levy which will be made therefor, and

WHEREAS, By the absorption the taxpayers will be saved a considerable amount of interest thereon.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the Board of County Commissioners do hereby recommend that the County Treasurer of Tulsa County, subject to the approval of the County Attorney, and Special Deputy State Examiner and Inspector, that the said Judgment be absorbed and become a part of the Sinking Fund Investment Account of the said County and that the absorption of the said Judgment be done on the first day of July, 1924.

Those voting in favor of the Resolution are as follows:

Ed W.Hedgecock	yes.
W.L.North	Yes.
J.S.Shaver	Yes.

The above and foregoing Resolution is hereby concurred in.

Jno.M.Goldesberry, County Attorney.

W.W.Stuckey, County Treasurer.

Ed O.Cassidy, Special Deputy State Examiner and Inspector.

Motion was made by W.L.North, seconded by J.S.Shaver, that the following claims be and the same are hereby disallowed: NOs. 88161, 88162, 88228, 88037, 88039 and 88044. Motion carried.

Motion was made by W.L.North, seconded by J.S.Shaver, that W.A.Moore, be and he is hereby allowed \$10.00 per month for his support. Motion carried.

Motion was made by W.L.North, seconded by J.S.Shaver, that claims Nos. 88311 and 88302 be and the same are hereby disallowed. Motion carried.

RESOLUTION ORDERING THE OPENING OF A ROAD IN
OWASSO TOWNSHIP.